NOV 10 2011

RECEIVED

. ...

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u>				Energy Minerals and Network Description						Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003	
301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410				Oil Conservation Division Submit I-Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19 15.29 NMAC 1220 South St. Francis Dr.							
District IV 220 S. St. Franc	ıs Dr., Santa	a Fe, NM 87505				n St. Franc e, NM 875	is Dr.				
			Rele	ease Notific	catio	and Co	orrective	Actio	n		
MLB1133541575						<b>OPERATOR</b> Initial Report Final Report					
Name of Čompany: Linn Operating <b>26932</b> 4 Address: 2130 W. Bender Hobbs, NM 88240						Contact: Joe Hernandez Telephone No.: 575-738-1739					
Facility Name: Skelly Unit # 116						Facility Type: Production Oil Well					
						her: BLM API No.: 3001521090					
Surface Owr	ICI. DLIVI								API NO	.: 3001321090	
Unit Letter L	Section 22	Township 17S	Range 31E	Feet from the 1330		N OF RE	Feet from t	ne Eas	t/West Line W	County Eddy	
				Latituc	le:	Longitud	le:				
Tyme of Dalaa	co. Lond			NAT	TURE	OF REL			Xahuma T	Recovered: .5	
Type of Release: Land Source of Release: Produced Water									Hour of Discovery:		
						11/2/2011			11/2/201	1 9:30am	
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom? d M. Bratcher -NM-OCD					
By Whom? Joe Hernandez						Date and Hour					
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
Describe Cau	se of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*: Stuffi	ng box I	eak					
Describe Area	a Affected	and Cleanup /	Action Tal	ken.* : Lobo Serv	vice pick	ed up 1/2 bbl					
regulations al public health should their o or the enviror	l operators or the envi perations l iment. In a	are required to are required to are required to are the top of top of the top of	to report and acceptance adequately DCD accept	nd/or file certain t ce of a C-141 rep / investigate and t	release 1 ort by th remedia	notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat	nd perform co arked as "Fin on that pose re the operato	al Report threat to of respo	actions for rel " does not rel ground wate nsibility for c	suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health ompliance with any other	
ANT S						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Signature:	und of 200 - 190.	a determine to a stand a stand Index				Approved by	Signed	By M	Ally B	malin-	
Printed Name							DEC 01	2011	1		
Title: Product	ion Forem	an		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Approval Da	te:		Expiration	Date:	
E-mail Address: jhernandez@linnenergy.com Date: 11/9/2011 Phone: 575-942-9492						Conditions of Approval: Remediation per OCD Rules &			 &	Attached	
Attach Addit	ional She	ets If Necess	sary		<u> </u>	Remediati delines. SL DPOSAL N r//	BMIT REN DT LATER	ICUIAI		JRA- 958	

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:Theresa McCracken [TMcCracken@linnenergy.com]Sent:Thursday, November 10, 2011 4:28 PMTo:Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Terry Gregston (tgregsto@blm.gov)Cc:Daniel FrickSubject:LINN- Skelly 116 Initial C141Attachments:Skelly # 116 C141 Initial 11-03-11.pdf

Please find attached the C141 for the above referenced location.

Thank you,

Theresa McCracken

## **LINN Operating**

2130 W. Bender Blvd Hobbs, NM 88240 (575)738-1739 tmccracken@linnenergy.com